If said deed refers to a plan necessary to be recorded therewith, the Buyer shall prepare

and provide such plan in form adequate for recording or registration. 

6. REGISTERED TITLE

Intentionally deleted, the Seller's Property does not include any registered land.

7. PURCHASE PRICE

The agreed purchase price for said Premises is One Million Seven Hundred Thousand
and 00/100 ($1,700,000.00) dollars, one thousand dollars of which has been paid to the
seller this day as a deposit and the balance of which shall be paid at the time of delivery of
the deed in cash, wire, or by certified, cashier's, treasurer's, bank or conveyancer's
account check(s) or Attorney IOL TA check drawn on a Massachusetts Bank without